

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 07 ~ 0	U.S. DEPASTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark Office
KECOK 1480 MAIN ARMIN AR	ATTY. DKT. 95B148 DAD
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	758919 and accided original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin BULOW Silvia Beatriz DOUGILL Norman Douglas PARKYNS Wasyl Michael SAJIK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:THE BOC GROUP PLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address:CHERTSEY_ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:	WINDLESHAM, SURREY GU20 6HJ, ENGLAND
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🏋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/066,402	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	 ttached? □ Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: <u>David A. Draegert</u>	
Internal Address: Patent Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address:The BOC Group, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
100 Mountain Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 02-2865
City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	24
9. Statement and Signature.	8
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
David A. Draegert (Regn. No. 27,326)	and A Grand \$ \$2/98
Name of Person Signing (908) 771-6402	Signature Date Date

PATENT REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0707

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Martin BÜLOW, a citizen of Germany, Silvia Beatriz DOUGILL, a citizen of Chile, Norman Douglas PARKYNS and Wasyl Michael SAJIK, citizens of The United Kingdom, residing, respectively at:

54 Jamestown Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920-3043, USA;

18 Dunmore Road, London, SW20 8TN, ENGLAND;

24 Colebrooke Avenue, London, W13 8JY, ENGLAND; and

5 Tomlins Avenue, Frimley, Camberley, Surrey, GU16 5LJ, ENGLAND

do hereby sell and assign to **The BOC Group plc**, an English Company of Chertsey Road, Windlesham, Surrey GU20 6HJ, England, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in our improvement in **METHOD AND VESSEL FOR THE STORAGE OF GAS** for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application is identified in the United States Patent Office as International Application Number PCT/GB96/02667, International Filing Date October 31, 1996; and, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of April, 1998.

Martin BÜLOW

L.S.

State of New Jersey

ss.:

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

County of Union

On this 24 th day of April, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Martin BÜLOW, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

MY Commission Expires Apr. 15, 2001

GERTRUDE ROTT

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Apr. 15, 2001

Notary Public

Date

Assignor

Witnessed By:

SHay 98

Silvia Beatriz DOUGILL

At: MORDEN

Norman Douglas PARKYNS

Martins.

At: EALING LONDON

Wasyl Michael SAJIK

PATENT REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0708